Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SOU002238613---07/15/97--01065--014 ****131.25 ****131.25 Networ ION SUBJECT: (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix Ē 1 5 ច Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and acheck E 2: 54 97 JUL 15 PM 1: 42 STATE IVISION OF CORPORATION for : \$70.00 \$78.75 \$122.50 131.25 Filing Fee & Certificate Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate Filing Fee & Certified Copy Filing Fee RECEIVED Additional Copy Required FROM: me (printed or typed) 600 Address alahassoo 2803 City, State & Zip (850) 572-624 Daytime Telephone number NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

1.

Network Dynamics Corporation

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article | Name

5 PM

ទ ខ 11

The name of the corporation shall be:

Network Dynamics Corporation

Article II Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

4400 Cool Emerald Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Article III Capital Stock

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 shares

Article IV Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Hugh C. Hartsfield 4400 Cool Emerald Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Article V Incorporators

The names and addresses of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Hugh C: Hartsfield 4400 Cool Emerald Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32303 Daniel A. Merritt 1873 Larette Drive, Apt. D. Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporators has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 15th day of July, 1997.

Hugh C. Hartsfield

Daniel A. Merritt

Certificate of Designation Registered Agent/Registered Office

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 and/or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Network Dynamics Corporation

 The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Hugh C. Hartsfield, 4400 Cool Emerald Drive, Tallahassee, Florida, 32303

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING, TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Hugh C. Hartsfield